

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW) ASSAM

Swasthya Bhawan, Hengrabari, Guwahati - 781036

Tender No. HSFW/UIP/SID- Proc/01/2025/10

Short Tender Notice

The Directorate of Health Services (FW), Assam invites sealed tender **affixing non-refundable Court Fee Stamp of Rs. 8.25** (Rupees eight and paisa twenty five) only from interested & eligible firms for "**Procurement of logistics items**" for The Directorate of Health Services (FW) Assam, Swasthya Bhawan, Hengrabari, Guwahati – 781036.

The detailed tender document may be obtained from the web site of this Directorate of Health Services (FW) Assam, Swasthya Bhawan, Hengrabari, Guwahati – 781036 (www.dhsfw.assam.gov.in) and State Public Procurement Portal, Assam from **05-01-2025** onwards.

An amount of Rs. 500 (Rupees Five Hundred Only) is to be paid as Tender Document Fee (non-refundable) in the form of Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalised/Scheduled Bank of India in favour of "DHS(FW) ASSAM-UIP MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT" payable at Guwahati at the time of submission of Tender document.

Tender are to be submitted in hard copy in a sealed cover super scribed as "Tender for Supply of SID/RI Logistic Items" UNDER DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES (FW) ASSAM DUE ON or before 10th Jan'2025 11:00 AM "and addressed to The Director of Health Services (FW) Assam, Swasthya Bhawan, Hengrabari, Guwahati – 781036.

The technical bid will be opened on 10/01/2025 at 12:00 PM.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-Director of Health Services (FW) Assam Swasthya Bhawan, Hengrabari, Guwahati - 36

Date:

04/01/2025

Schedule:

Date of Download of Tender Paper: 5th Jan'2025 Last Date of collection of Tender Paper: 10th Jan'25

Pre Bid Meeting on: NIL

Last Date of Submission of Tender Paper : 10^{th} Jan'25 by 11:00 am.

Date & Time of opening of Tender: 10th Jan'25, at 12:00 pm